

Tony Cripps Managing Director **توني كريبس** عضو مجلس الادارة المنتدب

21 July 2024

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that the Saudi Awwal Bank (SAB) supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our commitment to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader developments goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. SAB will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (CoP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress starting the calendar year after joining the UN Global Compact CoP Policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- The completion of either the online questionnaire of the Communication on Progress or submitting a sustainability report through which we will disclose our company's continuous efforts to integrate the Ten Principles into our business strategy, culture and daily operations, and contribute to United Nations goals, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals.

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Anthony Cripps CEO and Managing Director, SAB

## Saudi Awwal Bank

Registered Address: 7383 King Fahad Branch Rd, 2338 Al Yasmeen Dist., 13325 Riyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. Mailing Address: Riyadh 11413, P.O. Box 9084 Tel.: +966 11 276 4600, Fax: +966 11 405 0069 Email: tonycripps@sab.com SAB SWIFT Code: SABBSARI, www.sab.com A listed joint stock company, incorporated in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, with paid in capital of SAR 20,547,945,220 (Fully Paid), commercial registration certificate 1010025779, unified number 7000018668, licensed pursuant to the Council of Ministers Resolution No. 198 dated 06/02/1398H and Royal Decree No. M/4 dated 12/08/1398H, and regulated and supervised by the Saudi Central Bank. العنوان المسجل: 7383 طريق الملك فهد الفرعي، 2338 حي الياسمين، 13325 الرياض، المملكة العربية السعودية. العنوان البريدي: الرياض 11413، ص. ب. 9084 هاتف: 4660 11 266+، فاكس: 9069 10 266 11 266 البريد الإلكتروني: tonycripps@sab.com الأول سويفت كود: www.sab.com ،SABBSARI شركة مساهمة مدرجة، تأسست بموجب أنظمة المملكة العربية السعودية، شركة مساهمة مدرجة، تأسست بموجب أنظمة المملكة العربية السعودية، برأس مال مدفوع 20,547,945,200 ريال سعودي (مدفوع بالكامل)، سجل تجاري رقم 7000018668 موحد 1986 مرخص لها بموجب قرار مجلس الوزراء رقم م/4 بتاريخ 23/80/868هـ وخاضعة لرقابة وإشراف البنك المركزي السعودي.

البنك السعودي الأول

## INTERNAL



Tony Cripps Managing Director **توني كريس** عضو مجلس الادارة المنتدب

14<sup>th</sup> March 2023

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that The Saudi British Bank (SABB) supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our commitment to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. SABB will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (CoP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress starting the calendar year after joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact CoP policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- The completion of the online questionnaire of the Communication on Progress through which we will disclose our company's continuous efforts to integrate the Ten Principles into our business strategy, culture and daily operations, and contribute to United Nations goals, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals.

Sincerely yours,

M

Mr. Anthony Cripps CEO and Managing Director, SABB

The Saudi British Bank Head Office P. O. Box 9084, Riyadh 11413, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Telephone: (+966 11) 276 4601 Fax: (+966 11) 405 0069 Email: tonycripps@sabb.com SABB SWIFT Code: SABBSARI www.sabb.com A Saudi Joint Stock Company, C.R. No. 1010025779, Capital SAR 20,547,945,220 (Fully Paid)

**البنك السعودي البريطاني** الإدارة العامة ص. ب. ١٨٨٤ الرياض ١١٤١٢ الملكة العربية السعودية هاتف: ١٢١ ٢٧٦ (١١ ٢٩٦+) فاكس: ٢٠٥ ٥٠٥ (١١ ٢٩٦+) البريد الإلكتروني: tonycripps@sabb.com ساب سويفت كود SABBSARI ساب سويفت كود: ٢٥٩٣ دارل المال 20.547.945,220 ديال سعودي (مدفوع بالكامل)